• 2010 most owner and renter households paid 30% or more of their income  

• 2020 most owner households paid less than 20% of their income  

• 2020 most renter households paid 30% or more of their income 

Building Permits 
Between 2017 and 2024, one-hundred fifty-eight (158) new dwellings were constructed in Town of 

Hammond. The top graph and table below show new dwelling permit numbers and average values from 

2017 to 2024. In 2020, the highest number of new dwellings (27) were built. Average annual values range 

from $270,000 to $459,000.